900246303 02/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| , | | Execution Date | |
|---|-------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Bank of America, N.A., as Agent | FORMERLY BankBoston, N.A., as Agent | 01/18/2013 | National Banking Association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Trailer Bridge, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9550 Regency Square Boulevard | |
| City: | Jacksonville | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32225 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 75324564 | ТВ |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2026725399 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich, Foley & Lardner LLP 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 051722-0101 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Norm J. Rich |
| Signature: | /Norm J. Rich/ |
| | |

REEL: 004957 FRAME: 0446

TRADEMARK

900246303

| Date: | 02/05/2013 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Notice of Release of Security Intere source=Notice of Release of Security Intere | . • |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004957 FRAME: 0447

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Trailer Bridge, Inc.

Secured Party:

BankBoston, N.A., as Agent

Reel/Frame No.:

100830329

Date of Recordation of Security

Dated 8/28/1998

Interest

Recorded 9/16/1998

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations, Conditional Assignment of and Security Interest in Intellectual property rights, are hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted,

Bank of America, N.A., as Agent, successor in interest to BankBoston, N.A., as Agent

Name: Lynn J. Baker

Title: Vice President

Date: January 18, 2013

Certificate of Transmittal:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS) on the date indicated below:

Date: January 18, 2013

QB\126678.00178\6563330.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004957 FRAME: 0448 Registrant:
Secured Party:
Recl/Frame No.:
Date of Recordation of Security Interest

Trailer Bridge, Inc.
BankBoston, N.A., as Agent
100830329
Dated 8/28/1998
Recorded 9/16/1998

Schedule to
Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

| Trademarks | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|--------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| Trailer Bridge | 1,870,006 | 12/27/94 |
| Trademark Applications | Serial No. | Application Date |
| TripleStack Box Carrier | 75/324,563 | 7/15/97 |
| TB | 75/324,564 | 7/15/97 |
| TBC | 75/324,565 | 7/15/97 |
| VIM | 75/471,228 | 4/21/98 |
| Vehicle Transport Module | 75/471,509 | 4/21/98 |

DRACTOVENDAGTRODITRIASASSISDI

RECORDED: 02/07/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004957 FRAME: 0449